## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Civil Secretariat. Transport Department.

\*\*\*

Subject:- Departmental Promotion Committee of State Motor Garages.

Reference:- General Administration Department's No. GAD/Adm/98271/V dated 6.7.1998.

Government Order No:- 50-TR of 1998 D A T E D:- 01.09.1998

As agreed to by the General Administration Department and in supersession of their Government order No. 3076 of 1972 dated 18.8.1972, sanction is accorded to the re-constitution of the Departmental Promotion Committee for State Motor Garages comprising of the following:-

1.	Director,	
	State Motor Garages	Chairman.
2.	Deputy Director,	
	State Motor Garages, Jammu	Member
3.	Deputy Director,	
	State Motor Garages, Srinagar	Member
4.	Deputy or Under Secretary,	
	Transport Department	Member

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/(S.D. Singh) IAS,
Addl. Chief Secretary &
Secretary to Government,
Transport Department.